
(en URaet aR wseri trea, set ater) 
National Highways Authority of India 

(Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Govt. of India) 
ear wmralera, a-129, faaera ari, va den 2a, 

aie An, weit-334002 (arzazs) 
Regional Office - Ranchi, C-129, Vidyalaya Marg, Road No. 2C, 

Ashok Nagar, Ranchi - 834002 (Jharkhand) 

Ph./Fax : 0651-2244029, 2244030 | e-mail : roranchi@nhai.org 
website : www.nhai.gov.in 

Ref: NHAI/RO/RNC-JH/OFC/ Hec-Coebs} 1618 31.01.2022 

    
Invitation of Public Comments 

Sub: Permission for applying 8 inch Steel Gas Pipeline along with OFC for City Gas 

Distribution Project along and across NH-33 at following location: Reg. 

(iJ/Across NH-33 between NHAI Km Stone 81-82 (Km 81+716), 69-70 (Km 69+78) and 56- 

57 (Km 56+750). 

(iiJAlong NH between Km 89+685 to Km 41+560. 

(iiijInstallation of Isolation Valves in Valve Chambers along NH-33 between Km 41+560 

to 89+685. 

Project Director, NHAI, PIU-Ranchi vide letter dated 23.11.2021 has forwarded the 

proposal of M/s Indian Oil Corporation Limited with recommendation for issuance of 

No Objection Certificate for laying 8 inch steel gas pipeline along with OFC for City 

Gas Distribution Project along NH-33 from Ch. Km. 41+650 to Ch. Km. 89+685 & 

across NH-33 at Ch. Km. 81+716, 69+780, 56+750 for Ranchi City Gas Distribution 

Work. 

As per Ministry circular issued vide OM no. RW/NH/33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 

22.11.2016, the Highway Administration shall make available the proposal for 

granting license for use of National Highway land for laying utility service for public 

comments for 30 days on ground of public interest. 

In view of the above, comments of general public is hereby invited on subject 

captioned proposal, which should reach by this office within 30 days from the date of 

publication, beyond which no comments shall be entertained. 

The comments may be submitted at the following address: 

Regional Officer, 

Regional Office-Ranchi, 

National Highways Authority of India, 

C-129, Vidyalaya Marg, Ashok Nagar, 

Ranchi, Jharkhand, PIN: 834002 

Email: roranchi@nhai.org 

Ved eo 

(Vishal Kumar) 
Deputy Manager (Technical) 

For Regional Officer 

  

TEA arate : Tt-s Va 6, ae 10, greeny, es feeett—110075, GATT : 91-11-25074100 / 25074200, SARTRE : http/Awww.nhai.gov.in 

Corporate Office : G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075, Phone : 91-11-25074100/25074200, Website : http/Awww.nhai.gov.in



( ase Stan od THT Hare, ATT ATHIT 
ar Pater at araiea, oftator araiaert gag, eof 

, BRST, Gee Aer, arr Maagy, TaTE-<2c90€ (ARTES) 

National Highways Authority of India 
on {Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India} 

ice of the Project Director, Project Implementation Unit, NHAI C ‘D , Proj . ‘omplex 
Kandra, P.O. Bhitia, PS. Govindpur, Dnanbad-828109 (harkhand} 

Ph. : 06540-283090, E-mail : dhan@nhai.org / nhaidhanbad@yahoo.in 

Ref rotersreoroHN ldo fo 

To 

  

Jan \ 2022 

Regional officer 
Regional Office, 
National Highways Authority of India 

MS) 
CE ey 

WALA. ET, 

PHB AABRO. ner 

C-129, Vidayalaya Marg,Road No. 4, 
piy2 2 

Ashok Nagar, Ranchi — 834002 
a.cleal%... 

Jharkhand. 

Sub: Six Laning of Khairatunda to Barwa Adda section of NH-2 from km 360.300 to km 400.132 section 

on Hybrid Annuity Mode in the state of Jharkhand under NHDP Phase-V: Utility shifting estimates 

“reg. 
. 

Ref: | NHA!, HQ email dated 19.01.2022. 

Sir, 
With reference to above mentioned email wherein NHAI, HQ has requested to furnish the information 

| clarification for issuance of revise sanction letter for shifting of utilities of underground water pipeline for an 

amount of Rs. 3.84 Cr. of the subject project. The details of information / clarification are as follows:- 

  

  

SL Observatins Information / Clarification 

No. - 

1 in water supply shifting cost of Rs. 3.84 Cr., the Credit of the dismantled material have been 

credit of the dismantled material have accounted for in the all three estimates. 

accounted for before approval by RO-Ranchi. 

2 Justification for seeking sanction letter at this | There are three numbers of estimates amounting 

stage, when work is substantially completed & | Rs. 3.84 Cr. 

PCC issued, be given. 4. Estimate for shifting of underground water 

pipeline of different size along the road within 

ROW/PROW in the stretch of NH-2 from Km. 

373+250 to 375+830 of existing pipeline. Division- 

JMADA, Dhanbad. Rs. 2.10 Cr. 

  

  
2. Estimate for shifting of underground water 

pipeline of different size along the both side of the 

road within ROW/PROW in the stretch of NH-2 

from Km. 375+400 to 376+980 of existing pipeline. 

Division — JMADA, Dhanbad . Rs. 0.60 Cr. 

3. Estimate fro shifting of underground water 

pipeline of different size along and across the road 

within ROW/PROW in the stretch of NH-2 from Km. 

475+831 to 377+980 of exisiting pipeline. Division — 

DWSD, Dhanbad Div. -2. Rs. 1.14 Cr, 

During execution of service road of subject project 

water supply pipe line appear and accordingly joint 

site visit with owning department along with Team 

Leader, Project Manager & Site Engineer has been 

done on date 12.06.2021, 09.03.2021 & 

09.03.2021 respectively. These estimates are in 

between Km. 373+250 to 377+000 in village 

Topchanchi. Construction of VUP with RE wall is 

proposed from Ch. 375+000 to Ch. 376+360. It is         £ 

qearers : oii-5 we 6, Gaet-t0, ger, WE feeel—110 075, FRAG: 91-11-25074100 / 25074200, tad : 91-11-25093507 / 25093514, FATeC : www.nhal.org 

Head Olfce : G - 5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110 075, Phone : 91-11-25074100 / 25074200, Fax : 91-11-25093507 / 25093514, Website : www. nhai.org 

 



  

pertinent to inform that one number VUP at Ch. 
375+830 has not been started due to public protest. 
They want to construct flyover with pier 
construction as this is market area. The work has 
been started in June’ 21 and September’ 21 after 
sanction by RO, Ranchi and before the issuance of 
PCOD i.e. 09.10.2021. Water supply utility work are 
in progress. Work of service road in the village of 
Topchanchi {proposed service road along the RE 
wali of VUP at Ch. 375+831) is in progress. 

Cost of shifting in original sanction of project Rs. 
32.18 Cr. Hence Rs. 36.02 Cr. (Rs. 32.18 Cr. + Rs. 
3.84 Cr.) is required for approval by competent 
authority. 

      The confirmation regarding approved cost | NHAI Policy circular dated 06.01.2021 has been 
estimate of Rs. 3.84 Cr. is within Rs. 5 Cr. per | followed regarding approved cost estimate of Rs. 
division as per NHAI Policy circular dated | 3.84 Cr. 
06.01.2021     
  

This is for your kind information & necessary action please. . 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully 

(Sudhir Kumar) 
Project Director


